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‘Every child, every chance, every day’

‘Pob plentyn, pob cyfle, pob dydd’

Mrs Rachel Critchell B.A.Hons. P.G.C.E, N.P.Q.H
bfmail@hwbmail.net
Dear Parent/ Carer,
Warmer Weather
As the weather becomes warmer, please can you ensure that your child/ren have a hat and water bottle in school on a daily basis. Sun cream can be applied before school. Diolch.
Important Dates
Friday May 27th: School closes for half term

Monday June 6th: Training Day

Tuesday June 7th: Training Day

Wednesday 8th June: School reopens for pupils

Tuesday 14th June: ECO and Well Being Day

Wednesday 15th June: Sports Day.

Wednesday 22nd June: Second Sports Day Date

Friday 24th June: Non -Uniform Day

Monday 27th June- Friday 1 July: Holywell High School Transition week

Thursday 30th June: Summer Fun with stalls and games 3:15

Monday 4th July: Dress Rehearsal for Year 5 and 6 Production
Wednesday 6th July: Jump Up Day. Children will spend time in their new classes ready for September. New Nursery pupils will be invited to attend in the afternoon. More details will follow after half term.
Tuesday 11th July: Trip to Greenwood for Years 1-6.

Wednesday 13th July: Production for Year 5 and 6 Parents and Grandparents. Time to be confirmed next week.
Monday 18th July: Year 6 Leavers Meal

Tuesday 19th July: School closes for pupils.

Please note that we have 3 dates for Sports Day. This is in case of inclement weather. If the weather is fine, then Sports Day will take place on Wednesday 15th June. If it is, not, then we move to the next date, as above. We are looking forward to welcoming parents at this event.
Queen’s Platinum Jubilee
To celebrate the Queen’s Platinum there will be a special lunchtime picnic menu on Thursday 26th May. The menu is as follows;
· Regal Filled Sandwich

· Sovereign Sausage or Cheese Roll

· Golden Goujons

· Victorious Vegetable ticks
· Coronation Crisps 

· Royal Cake

· Jubilee Juice
Attendance Cup

Over the past few weeks we have reintroduced our Weekly Class Attendance Cup, which is presented to the class with the best weekly attendance in our Celebration Service on a Friday. This week the Attendance Cup has gone to Class 1.   Da iawn!
Class 3; 90.5%
Class 2: 75.6%
Class 1: 98.4%
ECO and Well Being Day Change of Date
We will be holding an ECO and Well Being Day on Tuesday 14th June NOT 25th May as previously stated.  The children will be involved in lots of outdoor activities, so please come dressed for outdoor activities; tracksuit bottoms, trainers, t shirt and top. Please choose clothing that you don’t mind getting dirty! Diolch.

Frawddeg Yr Wythnos. 
Faint ydy dy oed di?
Dw i’n …………………………oed.

Pryd mae dy benblwydd di?

Have a good weekend,

Kind Regards,

Rachel Critchell
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